

No. 24-728

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

IOWA PORK PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION,
Petitioner,

v.

ROB BONTA, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF IOWA AND 22 OTHER STATES
AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF
GRANTING THE PETITION**

BRENNNA BIRD
Attorney General of Iowa
ERIC WESSAN
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
BREANNE STOLTZE
Assistant Solicitor General
1305 E Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
(515) 823- 9117
eric.wessan@ag.iowa.gov
Counsel for Amici Curiae
(additional counsel listed in addendum)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2
ARGUMENT..... 3
 I. PROPOSITION 12 HARMS AGRICUTURAL
 STATES AND CONSUMERS..... 3
 II. PROPOSITION 12 HAS STARTED AN
 INTERSTATE RACE-TO-THE-BOTTOM 8
 III. PROPOSITION 12 VIOLATES THE
 CONSTITTUTION 12
CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldwin v. G.A.F. Seelig, Inc.</i> , 294 U.S. 511 (1935)	10, 12, 13
<i>Brown v. Maryland</i> , 25 U.S. 419 (1827)	17
<i>Camps Newfound/Owatonna, Inc. v. Town of Harrison</i> , 520 U.S. 564 (1997)	17
<i>Carroll v. Lanza</i> , 349 U.S. 408 (1955)	19
<i>Comptroller of Treasury of Md. v. Wynne</i> , 575 U.S. 542 (2015)	17, 18
<i>CTS Corp. v. Dynamics Corp. of Am.</i> , 481 U.S. 69 (1987)	10, 11
<i>H.P. Hood & Sons, Inc. v. Du Mond</i> , 336 U.S. 525 (1949)	14
<i>Healy v. Beer Inst., Inc.</i> , 491 U.S. 324 (1989)	10, 12
<i>Hughes v. Oklahoma</i> , 441 U.S. 322 (1979)	9
<i>Michelin Tire Corp. v. Wages</i> , 423 U.S. 276 (1976)	10
<i>National Pork Producers Council v. Ross</i> , 598 U.S. 356 (2023)	1, 3, 4, 5, 9, 13, 15, 17, 18, 19
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.</i> , 397 U.S. 137 (1970)	1
<i>Woodruff v. Parham</i> , 75 U.S. 123 (1869)	17

Statutes

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 40-2-124	14
-----------------------------------	----

U.S. Const. art. I, § 10, cl. 2 16
U.S. Const. art. IV, § 1 19

Regulations

Cal. Code. Regs. Tit. 17, § 95481 14
Or. Admin. R. 340-253-0040..... 14

Other Authorities

*Equal Citizens of Equal and Territorial States: The
Constitutional Foundations of Choice of Law,*
92 Colum. L. Rev. 249 (1992)..... 20
Importing Energy, Exporting Regulation,
83 Fordham L. Rev. 1357 (2014) 14
State Extraterritorial Powers Reconsidered,
85 Notre Dame L. Rev. 1133 (2010) 20
The Import-Export Clause,
68 Miss. L.J. 521 (1998) 16
